

AEON Credit Service (M) Berhad 199601040414 (412767-V)

Level 18, UOA Corporate Tower, Avenue 10, The Vertical, Bangsar South City, No. 8 Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur. P.O.Box 12754, 50788 Kuala Lumpur. Tel: 603-2772 9000 (Corporate Line) 603-2719 9999 (Customer Care)

28 February 2025

SENHENG ELECTRIC (KL) SDN BHD

44B, Jalan Pandan 3/2, Pandan Jaya 55100 Kuala Lumpur

Senheng Raya Rezeki Rewards 2025

Warmest greetings from AEON Credit Service!

We are pleased to offer Senheng Raya Rezeki Rewards 2025 details and Terms and Conditions as stated below;

Campaign Period	: 1 March 2025 – 30 April 2025
Participated Outlets	: All Senheng / senQ outlets (Agent Code: 0004000/ 0000004)
Promotion Code	: SH2503LD01 Note: Promotion code input is compulsory for the promotion mechanics

Promotion Mechanics:

1. <u>Grand Prize: RM15,000 Home Upgrade Senheng Vouchers x 2 units</u> Consolation Prize: RM500 Senheng Vouchers x 40 units

- Each approved application within the campaign period with sales claim confirmed will be eligible to participate in the lucky draw.
- Senheng will be responsible for managing the lucky draw process and handling the fulfilment of the prizes to the lucky draw winners.
- The prizes will be given to 42 lucky draw winners. Only 1 unit of prize per lucky draw winner.

2. Extended Tenure 48 months

- Minimum Finance Amount of RM3,000 to entitle for extended 48 months tenure for all products except telecommunication.
- Any combination of smartphone product will be subject to current smartphone financing scheme.

Promotion Conditions:

- 1. This promotion is valid in all Senheng and senQ outlets within the stated promotion period.
- 2. Merchant must indicate promotion code in the application form.
- 3. Any combination of smartphone product is subject to the smartphone financing scheme.
- 4. ACS reserve the right to review, revise and terminate the campaign from time to time or anytime if may deem necessary.
- 5. The finance price shall exclude RM47 or RM94 agreement fees.
- 6. Approval is subject to AEON Credit Assessment Guidelines.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, AEON Credit Service (M) Berhad

Tammy Wong Head Objective Finance Department Personal Financing Group



Planting Seeds of Growth We are /EON